FORM PTO-1594	10-02-2	002	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	NT OF COMME
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Y	Patent a	nd Trademark
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔∇			$\nabla$	NAC-847∇	$\nabla$
To the Honorable Commissioner	1022381	93	∡ttached origina	al documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name an	d address of	receiving party(i	es)
Rittenhouse Paper Company		Name: Nashua Corporation			
	9-30-02	-			
		Internal A	Address: <u>Sec</u>	cond Floor	
<ul><li>☐ Individual(s)</li><li>☐ Association</li><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li></ul>		Street Address: 11 Trafalgar Square			
☑ Corporation-State: Illinois	,	City: N	lashua	State: NH	_ ZIP:_0306
Other		□ Individu	ual(e) citizone	chin	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ ☐ Genera	al Partnership	)	
☐ Assignment	⊠ Merger	☐ Limited	ι Paπnersnip ration-State Γ	Delaware	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	☐ Other			
☐ Other		If assignee is n	ot domiciled in t designation is at	he United States, a de	omestic I Yes 🔲 No
Execution Date: July 18, 2000		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or registrat	ion number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
75/928833	1,505,822; 1,577,140; 1,767,800; 2,157,704; and				
		2,208,480			
	Additional numbers atta	- <u></u>			<del></del>
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total num	ber of applica	ations and registr	ations invol
Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 165.00			
Internal Address:Lahive & Cock	□ Enclose	ad	-		
internal Address. Lattive & COCK	IIOIU, LLF				
			zed to be ch	arged to deposit a	account
Street Address: 28 State Street		8. Deposit ad	count numb	er:	,
		12-0	080	ا المحبوب الم	
City Poster City	A 71D. 00400			Č.	1.0
City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>M</u>	A ZIP: 02109	THIS SPACE		\$^.	
		I I III 3 3 PACE		cri C	
9. Statement and signature.					: 8
To the best of my knowledge and beli the original document.	iet, the foregoing informat <b>1</b>	tion is true and co	orrect and any	attached copy is a	true Copy of
· ·	Tuna	m Som	- A	Sunta	1 7001
Thomas V. Smurzynski Name of Person Signing	- 10000	Signature /	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	Date	1, 200
	mber of pages including cov		nts, and docume	ent:	
	····			4	
Mail docum Director,	nents to be recorded wi Commissioner of Paten	ts and Tradema	er sheet infor rks, Box Assi	mation to: gnment,	
1/2002 GTON11 00000098 120080 759288	Washingto	on, D.C. 20231	,	- ·	
C:481 40.00 CH					
752*00 CH	/				_
ACO: AA CU	/		T	RADEMAR	<b>&lt;</b>

**REEL: 002591 FRAME: 0365** 

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING RITTENHOUSE PAPER COMPANY INTO NASHUA CORPORATION

NASHUA CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST:

That this corporation was incorporated on the 15th day of November, 1957, pursuant to the

General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of Rittenhouse Paper Company, a corporation incorporated on the 3rd day of April, 1948, pursuant to the laws of

the State of Illinois.

THIRD:

That this corporation, by the following vote of its Board of Directors, duly adopted at a meeting held on the 28th day of June, 2000, determined to and did merge into itself said

Rittenhouse Paper Company:

VOTED:

that this corporation merge, and it hereby does merge into itself, its wholly-owned subsidiary, Rittenhouse Paper Company (an Illinois corporation), and assumes all of its obligations; that said merger shall be effective upon the date of filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware; and that the proper officers of this corporation be and they hereby are directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of this vote and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and a certified copy recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County. Delaware: and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be necessary or proper to effect said merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said NASHUA CORPORATION has caused this certificate to be signed by John L. Patenaude, its Vice President - Finance, and Suzanne L. Ansara, its Assistant Secretary, on the 18th day of July, 2000.

ATTEST:

NASHUA CORPORATION

State of New Hampshire County of Hillsborough ss.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 18th day of July, 2000, by John L. Patenaude, Vice President - Finance, and Suzanne L. Ansara. Assistant Secretary, of Nashua Corporation, a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

LINDA J. MADDEN, Notary Public My Commission Expires April 29, 20

TRADEMARK REEL: 002591 FRAME: 0366

## NASHUA CORPORATION

## ASSISTANT CLERK/SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

- I, Suzanne L. Ansara, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected Assistant Clerk/Secretary of Nashua Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation ("Nashua"), and that I am authorized to execute and deliver this Certificate on behalf of Nashua. In that capacity, I do hereby further certify as follows:
  - 1. Nashua acquired Rittenhouse Paper Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates on April 17, 2000.
  - 2. Rittenhouse Paper Company was merged into Nashua on July 19, 2000. Attached hereto is a true copy of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger as filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware.
  - 3. Nashua Corporation changed its state of incorporation from Delaware to Massachusetts effective June 12, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the Corporation this 23rd day of September, 2002.

Suzianne III. Ansara

Assistant Clerk/Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002591 FRAME: 0367

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"RITTENHOUSE PAPER COMPANY", A ILLINOIS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NASHUA CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "NASHUA CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0517911 8100M

RECORDED: 09/30/2002

AUTHENTICATION:

0566576

001363731

DATE:

07-19-00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002591 FRAME: 0368